
Boys 3A 2013 Soccer Stats – Week 5 

Coaches are emailed each week and are asked to provide season-to-date numbers.  

Not every coach responded, so we are only posting what has been made available. 

Stats are for games played up to and including April 21st. 

 

Individual Goals: 

Bryce Overcast (Worland) – 11 

Tyler Rogers (Buffalo) - 11 

Jonathan Acosta (Rawlins) - 9 

Kyle Leemon (Lander) – 9 

Dan Dunn (Cody) - 8 

Juan Morillon (Jackson) – 8 

Will Horstmann (Jackson) –7 

Joe Caulton (Cody) – 7 

Jacob McGarvin (Worland) – 6 

Mitchell Wilcox (Buffalo) – 6 

Alvaro Castro (Star Valley) – 5 

Alfonzo Garza (Rawlins) – 5 

Erik Rust (Worland) - 5 

Cesar Garcia (Rawlins) – 4 

Blake Schwan (Powell) - 4 

Eli Lowham (Lander) - 4 

Seth Hostetler (Buffalo) – 4 

James Musselman (Buffalo) - 4 

Byron Anderson (Star Valley) – 4 

Dane Abrams (Star Valley) – 3 

Chance Merica (Star Valley) – 3 

Tyler Morgan (Pinedale) – 3 

Trey Oullette (Powell) – 3 

Ty Brothwell (Torrington) – 3 

Roberto Lopez (Rawlins) – 3 

Trapper Lee (Lander) – 3 

Tommy Fieldgrove (Buffalo) – 3 



Tristan Wagner (Jackson) – 3 

Garrett Monroe (Buffalo) – 2 

Chandler Rodriguez (Buffalo) - 2 

Brian Burton (Star Valley) - 2 

Javier Zarzuela (Star Valley) - 2 

Daniel Bolding (Lander) - 2 

Nesto Lowham (Lander) - 2 

Adan Sigala (Douglas) – 2 

Cole Brothwell (Torrington) – 2 

Austin Miller (Torrington) – 2 

Pedro Soto (Torrington) – 2 

Kenny Randall (Torrington) - 2 

James Lummis (Jackson) – 2 

Leonel Garcia (Jackson) – 2 

Ivan Varela (Rawlins) – 2 

Alex Wassum (Worland) – 2 

Eric Loyo (Jackson) – 1 

Christian Morales (Jackson) – 1 

Jackson Reed (Jackson) - 1 

Kevin Krause (Jackson) – 1 

Danny Bates (Jackson) – 1 

Elliot Trott (Jackson) – 1 

Victor Perez (Jackson) – 1 

Jimmy Hessler (Jackson) - 1 

Jakob Schaeffer (Worland) – 1 

Tyler Schriber (Worland) – 1 

Alec Vines (Worland) – 1 

Bobby Bryant (Worland) - 1 

Dewey Schwan (Powell) – 1 

Tyler Oullette (Powell) – 1 

Jake Christensen (Powell) - 1 

Salvador Gutierrez (Star Valley) – 1 

Cole Bagley (Star Valley) – 1 



Robby Smith (Star Valley) – 1 

Paxton Hokenson (Star Valley) - 1 

Zach Calhoun (Lander) – 1 

Kyle LaTorre (Lander) – 1 

Noah Lowham (Lander) – 1 

Josiah Malesic (Lander) – 1 

Casey Winger (Lander) - 1 

Cody Hulick (Buffalo) – 1 

Jordon Jarvis (Buffalo) – 1 

Jakob Kottke (Buffalo) – 1 

Hamp Gunderman (Buffalo) - 1 

Brennan Hansen (Rawlins) – 1 

Omar Dozal (Rawlins) - 1 

Dustin Back (Torrington) – 1 

Travis Mundell (Torrington) – 1 

Zach Elhormaoui (Torrington) – 1 

Tanner Alseike (Douglas) – 1 

Adam Preston (Cody) – 1 

Anthoy Prosceno (Cody) - 1 

 

Individual Assists: 

Cesar Garcia (Rawlins) – 10 

Juan Morillon (Jackson) – 6 

Tyler Rogers (Buffalo) – 6 

Kyle Leemon (Lander) - 6 

Byron Anderson (Star Valley) - 5 

Will Horstmann (Jackson) – 5 

Bryce Overcast (Worland) – 5 

Seth Hostetler (Buffalo) – 5 

Mitchell Wilcox (Buffalo) – 4 

James Musselman (Buffalo) – 4 

Alex Wassum (Worland) – 4 

Eli Lowham (Lander) - 4 



Noah Lowham (Lander) – 4 

Trapper Lee (Lander) - 4 

Jackson Reed (Jackson) – 4 

Omar Dozal (Rawlins) – 3 

Alfonso Garza (Rawlins) – 3 

Ivan Varela (Rawlins) – 3 

Jack McIntyre (Buffalo) – 3 

Kaden McElhinny (Worland) - 3 

Erik Rust (Worland) – 3 

Taner Trujillo (Pinedale) – 3 

Jacob McGarvin (Worland) - 2 

Kyle LaTorre (Lander) – 2 

Casey Winger (Lander) - 2 

Josiah Malesic (Lander) - 2 

Dane Abrams (Star Valley) – 2 

Tommy Fieldgrove (Buffalo) – 2 

Zane Hengel (Buffalo) - 2 

Ty Brothwell (Torrington) - 2 

Travis Mundell (Torrington) – 2 

Jimmy Hessler (Jackson) – 2 

Roberto Lopez (Rawlins) – 2 

Bobby Genini (Star Valley) – 1 

Travis Kinslow (Star Valley) – 1 

Brian Burton (Star Valley) – 1 

Chance Merica (Star Valley) – 1 

Sal Gutierrez (Star Valley) - 1 

Eric Loyo (Jackson) – 1 

Tristan Wagner (Jackson) – 1 

Josh Gilmore (Jackson) – 1 

Elliot Trott (Jackson) – 1 

Tony Perez (Jackson) – 1 

Victor Perez (Jackson) – 1 

Leonel Garcia (Jackson) - 1 



Jacob Lamm (Worland) – 1 

Alec Vines (Worland) – 1 

Connor Warner (Worland) – 1 

Bobby Bryant (Worland) - 1 

Nick Hay (Pinedale) – 1 

Nesto Lowham (Lander) - 1 

Daniel Bolding (Lander) – 1 

Alex Hogan (Lander) – 1 

Josh Thorn (Lander) – 1 

Nate Linton (Lander) – 1 

Tanner Alseike (Douglas) – 1 

Trent Hansen (Rawlins) – 1 

Eldier Magallanes (Rawlins) – 1 

Wilberth Magallanes (Rawlins) – 1 

Jonathan Acosta (Rawlins) - 1 

Cody Hulick (Buffalo) – 1 

Kevin Medders (Buffalo) – 1 

Matt Gilbert (Buffalo) - 1 

Neil Medders (Buffalo) – 1 

Garrett Monroe (Buffalo) – 1 

Jakob Kottke (Buffalo) – 1 

Trevor Rogers (Buffalo) - 1 

Cole Brothwell (Torrington) - 1 

Wyatt Somsen (Torrington) - 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Individual Saves: 

Kyle Mivshek (Pinedale) – 104 

Micah Thompson (Douglas) - 33 

Neil Medders (Buffalo) – 31 

Nathan Barrus (Worland) - 30 

Brennan Hansen (Rawlins) – 25 

Creole Smith (Jackson) – 20 

Jess Oldham (Lander) - 14 

Adam Shipley (Lander) - 11 

Nate Barrus (Jackson) – 9 

Miguel Delgado (Rawlins) – 5 

Che Roberts (Rawlins) - 2 

Ivan Varela (Rawlins) - 2 

Chris Zamora (Douglas) - 1 

 

Goal Differential: 

Team:  Goals Scored:  Goals Allowed:  Differential: 

Buffalo   36   6   +30 

Jackson   30   2   +28 

Lander   31   6   +25 

Worland  28   4   +24 

Rawlins   25   11   +14 

Star Valley  24   22   +2 

Cody   17   21   -4 

Torrington  19   34   -15 

Douglas   4   27   -23 

Pinedale  5   30   -25 

Powell   11   41   -30 

Newcastle  3   45   -42 


